

## Gulf Coast Community Services Association, Inc. Shared Governance Meeting Tuesday | March 8, 2022 | 6:00 PM

## Via Zoom

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82324387251?pwd=a2t1cTJib1Z2SlJhVHdhbVlkWHd5dz09

Meeting ID: 823 2438 7251 Passcode: 007316 One tap mobile: +13462487799,,82324387251#,,,,\*007316# US (Houston)

## **AGENDA**

## STATE OF TEXAS} COUNTY OF HARRIS}

NOTICE is hereby given for a virtual Shared Governance Meeting of the Gulf Coast Community Services Association, Inc. ("GCCSA") Board of Directors and Head Start / Early Head Start Policy Council, Harris County, and State of Texas to be held on Tuesday, March 8<sup>th</sup>, at 6:00 PM, for acting on the following:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Period of Silence
- 3. Roll Call
  - Head Start/Early Head Start Policy Council
  - Board of Directors
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Head Start / Early Head Start Policy Council's Action Item

Approval of GCCSA's 2022-2023 Head Start/Early Head Start Refunding Application for Board Consideration

6. GCCSA Board of Director's Action Item

Approval of GCCSA's 2022-2023 Head Start/Early Head Start Refunding Application as Recommended by the Head Start/Early Head Start Policy Council

7. Adjournment